TOWNOF LA JARLS
PO Box 273
La Jara, CO 81140
Phone: (719) 274-5363
Fax: (719) 274-5986

Resolution Number 2016-4

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES IN EXCESS OF
THE ORIGINAL 2015 BUDGET FOR THE TOWN OF LA JARA, COLORADO.

WHEREAS, ANTICIPATED REVENUES HAVE INCREASED, and
WHEREAS, ADDITIONAL EXPENDITURES HAVE BEEN INCURRED.

WHEREAS, NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE TOWN OF LA JARA, COLORADO AS FOLLOWS.

1. The 2015 revenues of the General Fund are increased $33,487.00 for funds received
from a GOCO Planning Grant.

2. The 2015 expenditures of the General Fund are hereby increased $60,000 and are
allocated to Public Safety in the amount of $5,583.00 and to General Government in the
amount of $54,417.

3. The 2016-1 Resolution that amended the 2015 Budget is hereby revoked given that
GOCO grant revenues and expenses have been recorded in the General Fund versus
the Conservation Trust Fund.

4. THAT THE BUDGET AS SUBMITTED, NUNC PRO TUNC, AMENDED, AND
HEREINAFTER SUMMARIZED BY FUND, BE, AND THE SAME HEREBY IS
APPROVED AND ADOPTED SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE MAYOR AND THE TOWN -
CLERK AND MADE A PART OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THE TOWN OF LA

JARA

This resolution shall be effective immediately upon approval by the Town of La Jara
Board of Trustees.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 14" dai;? July, 2016.
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TOWN OF LA JARA GENERAL FUND
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through December 2015

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
8300 - Taxes
8310 - Current Property Taxes
8311 - Del Prop Tax
8312 - Specific/Rural
8313 - Sales/Use Tax
8314 - Franchise Tax
8315 - County W/S Tax
8318 - Interest (Current/Del)

Total 8300 - Taxes

8320 - Intergovernmental
8321 - Highway Users
8322 - "A" Tax/Road and Bridge
8323 - Cigarette Tax

8324 - Fed Mineral Lease/Severence Tax

Total 8320 - Intergovernmental

8330 - Licenses
8330 - Licenses - Dog
8331 - Business/Retail Sales
8332 - Building Permits
8332.2 - Materials Use Fees
8332 - Building Permits - Other

Total 8332 - Building Permits
8332.1 - Contractor License
Total 8330 - Licenses

8333 - PILT
8340 - Fines and Forfeits
8341 - Court fines and costs
8344 - OJW Fee

8341 - Court fines and costs - Other

Total 8341 - Court fines and costs

8342 - Surcharge
8343 - DUI
8340 - Fines and Forfeits - Other

Total 8340 - Fines and Forfeits

8350 - Interest Received
8352 - Interest CD
8354 - Interest Sweep account
8350 - Interest Received - Other

Total 8350 - Interest Received

8360 - Other Income
8361 - Miscellaneous
8362 - Grant-SHOW S/E|l Pomar
8363 - Historical Society Grant
8364 - Rent

8365 - PassThru-Ctr. Restorative Prg.

8360 - Other Income - Other
Total 8360 - Other Income
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
8407 - Payroll Direct Deposit Fee

Jan - Dec 15

Budget $ Over Budget
62,500.76 64,502.26 -2,001.50
613.40 512.53 100.87
18,956.81 19,189.14 -232.33
297,195.24 290,250.84 6,944.40
20,949.96 22,658.93 -1,708.97
16.31 0.00 16.31
0.00 0.00 0.00
400,232.48 397,113.70 3,118.78
41,528.26 38,597.68 2,930.58
2,085.19 2,118.00 -32.81
1,156.61 1,260.00 -103.39
334.62 0.00 334.62
45,104.68 41,975.68 3,129.00
1,150.00 100.00 1,050.00
770.00 900.00 -130.00
1,162.43 3,744.18 -2,581.75
4,810.25 1,928.82 2,881.43
5,972.68 5,673.00 299.68
525.00 195.00 330.00
8,417.68 6,868.00 1,549.68
2,250.15 0.00 2,250.15
350.00 500.00 -150.00
81,415.61 97,939.00 -16,523.39
81,765.61 98,439.00 -16,673.39
31,985.39 35,529.00 -3,543.61
150.00 100.00 50.00
-3.64 100.00 -103.64
113,897.36 134,168.00 -20,270.64
221.18 167.64 53.54
66.12 18.00 48.12
0.79 1.00 -0.21
288.09 186.64 101.45
2,478.06 9,000.00 -6,521.94
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
33,487.00 33,487.00 0.00
35,965.06 42,487.00 -6,521.94
606,155.50 622,799.02 -16,643.52
606,155.50 622,799.02 -16,643.52
303.85
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TOWN OF LA JARA GENERAL FUND
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through December 2015
Jan - Dec 15 Budget $ Over Budget
8400 - General Government
8401 - Salaries 20,833.28 27,760.00 -6,926.72
8402 - Health/Dental/Fitness
8402.1 - Medical Insurance (Employee Por -4,529.00 -4,456.56 -72.44
8402 - Health/Dental/Fitness - Other 5,057.89 5,944.24 -886.35
Total 8402 - Health/Dental/Fitness 528.89 1,487.68 -958.79
8404 - FICA/Med Match 5,293.14 2,123.64 3,169.50
8406 - Worker's Comp 609.45 2,382.00 -1,772.55
8410 - Municipal Judge 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
8411 - Elections 264.31 1,200.00 -935.69
8412 - Professional Serv-Law/Audit 21,294.60 20,717.00 577.60
8413 - Retirement Match 1,116.21 1,550.00 -434.79
8414 - Office Expense 4,569.47 4,500.00 69.47
8415 - Membership Fees 2,673.42 2,100.00 573.42
8416 - Uniforms 32.01 300.00 -267.99
8417 - CML Trustee Travel/Meetings 6,176.19 5,500.00 676.19
8419 - Liability Insurance 4,076.82 6,500.00 -2,423.18
8420 - Town Hall Supplies 2,987.53 1,800.00 1,187.53
8422 - Travel/Schooling 1,597.24 2,000.00 -402.76
8423 - Telephone 2,204.24 1,860.00 344.24
8424 - Miscellaneous 1,373.94 2,000.00 -626.06
8425 - Capital Outlay-admin 2,593.12 0.00 2,593.12
8426 - Publish/Print 1,334.81 2,500.00 -1,165.19
8427 - Utilities 4,634.94 5,300.00 -665.06
8428 - County Treas Fees 1,336.97 300.00 1,036.97
8429 - Planning and Zoning 76.00 0.00 76.00
8430 - Building and Plant 95.00 0.00 95.00
8466 - PassThru-Ctr. Rest. Prg. Exp. 0.00 0.00 0.00
8400 - General Government - Other 45,076.00 46,200.00 -1,124.00
Total 8400 - General Government 136,776.58 144,080.32 -7,303.74
8480 - Town Manager Expenses
8481 - Town Manager Salary 31,750.00 30,000.00 1,750.00
8482 - Town Manager-Health & Dental 7,691.76 4,978.52 2,713.24
8483 - Retirment Match - Town Manager 5,040.00 2,400.00 2,640.00
8484 - Town Manager-P/R Tax Match 2,428.96 2,200.00 228.96
8485 - Town Manager Office 2,947.51 1,000.00 1,947.51
8486 - Town Manager Supplies 3,210.31 2,238.00 972.31
8487 - Town Manager Travel/Meetings 2,648.09 1,800.00 848.09
8488 - Town Manager Gas/Qil 1,340.06 1,500.00 -159.94
8489 - Town Manager Capital Outlay 267.80 1,000.00 -732.10
8490 - Auto Repair/mntnce 2,160.32 500.00 1,660.32
8491 - Town ManagerMiscellaneous 89.16 1,000.00 -910.84
8492 - Town Manager Uniforms 697.93 600.00 97.93
8480 - Town Manager Expenses - Other 0.00 300.00 -300.00
Total 8480 - Town Manager Expenses 60,272.00 49,516.52 10,755.48
8500 - Public Safety
8501 - Police Salaries
6560 - Officers Extra Shift / Bonuses 16,816.38 4,156.50 12,659.88
6561 - Police Hourly Wages 3,079.50 3,000.00 79.50
6562 - Police Salary 145,231.10 148,000.00 -2,768.90
8501 - Police Salaries - Other 0.00
Total 8501 - Police Salaries 165,126.98 155,156.50 9,970.48
8502 - Health & Dental 28,521.96 29,580.48 -1,058.52
8503 - FPPA Match 11,273.39 11,440.00 -166.61
8504 - Med Match/Unemployment 3,278.23 3,500.00 -221.77
8505 - Fitness 6,686.19 6,000.00 686.19
8506 - Worker's comp 7,785.45 9,358.00 -1,572.55
8510 - Gas/Oil 6,099.79 8,000.00 -1,900.21
8511 - UTILITIES 2,572.37 3,600.00 -1,027.63
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TOWN OF LA JARA GENERAL FUND
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through December 2015

8512 - Cars-repair/maint

8512.2 - Interest Payment Leased Car
8512.1 - Principal Payment Leased Car
8512 - Cars-repair/maint - Other

Total 8512 - Cars-repair/maint

8514 - Operating

8515
8517

8519 -
8521 -
8522 -
8523 -
8524 -
8525 -
8526 -
8527 -
8528 -
8530 -
8540 -
8541 -
8542 -
8500 -

* Telephone

- Fines & Forfiture Expenses
Liability Insurance
Uniforms

Cleaning Uniforms
Court Clerk
Travel/Meetings
Dispatch Service
Miscellaneous

Capital Outlay

Training

Fire Prevention

Building Inspector Salary
Bldg Insp Supp

Building Insp Training
Public Safety - Other

Total 8500 - Public Safety

8600 - Public Works

8601

- Salaries

8601.2 - Hourly - Public Works

8602 -
8604 -
8606 -
8610 -
- Street Lights
8613 -
8614 -
8615 -
8616 -
8617 -
8620 -

8611

8621

Health & Dental Insurance
FICA/Med Match
Worker's Comp
Highway/streets

Retirement Match
Supplies/Service
Gas/Oil

Tree Cutting
Capital Outlay
Liability Insurance

- Public W orks-Utilities
8622 -
8623 -
8628 -
8600 -

Uniforms/Safety gear
Telephone

Training

Public Works - Other

Total 8600 - Public Works

8700 - Health/Welfare

8710 -

8711

8721

Insect control

- Senior Center
8712 -
8713 -
8714 -
8715 -
8716 -
8717 -
8718 -
8719 -
- Utilities
8722 -
8723 -
8724 -

Basketball
Wrestling
Baseball

Other Donations
Porta Johns
Parade
Contingency
Christmas

Animal Shelter Donation
Easter Egg Hunt/ parade Candy
Bands

Jan - Dec 15

2,106.55
17,043.30
2,287.65

21,437.50

12,832.94
4,230.88
303.11
6,437.34
2,370.79
0.00

0.00
1,975.06
13,010.00
10.00
4,526.43
339.99
208.00
6,900.00
862.66
1,891.17
0.00

308,680.23

46,078.67
0.00
2,839.78
1,531.76
1,273.20
1,353.08
19,511.83
1,200.00
14,086.87
1,971.73
24.97
12,608.50
1,853.34
143.72
366.27
614.92
562.92
0.00

106,021.56

2,310.24
3,683.25
0.00
0.00
300.00
754.16
975.00
750.00
0.00
2,663.91
177.50
0.00
500.67
900.00

19,149.85

Budget $ Over Budget
-2,106.55
1,500.00 787.65
20,649.85 787.65
6,000.00 6,832.94
3,900.00 330.88
0.00 303.11
9,027.60 -2,590.26
1,500.00 870.79
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,000.00 975.06
10,000.00 3,010.00
1,000.00 -990.00
1,000.00 3,526.43
1,000.00 -660.01
0.00 208.00
6,900.00 0.00
325.00 537.66
1,200.00 691.17
1,900.00 -1,900.00
292,037.43 16,642.80
21,805.24 24,273.43
8,000.00 -8,000.00
2,610.10 229.68
2,341.00 -809.24
1,701.00 -427.80
7,900.00 -6,546.92
22,000.00 -2,488.17
3,000.00 -1,800.00
22,000.00 -7,913.13
2,099.40 -127.67
0.00 24.97
27,000.00 -14,391.50
1,595.60 257.74
160.00 -16.28
600.00 -233.73
240.00 374.92
1,000.00 -437.08
5,000.00 -5,000.00
129,052.34 -23,030.78
2,800.00 -489.76
1,900.00 1,783.25
400.00 -400.00
0.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
1,350.00 -595.84
420.00 555.00
1,000.00 -250.00
0.00 0.00
1,800.00 863.91
0.00 177.50
1,000.00 -1,000.00
400.00 100.67
1,200.00 -300.00
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TOWN OF LA JARA GENERAL FUND
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through December 2015

8725 - Fire Department
8700 - Health/Welfare - Other

Total 8700 - Health/Welfare
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jan - Dec 15 Budget $ Over Budget
4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
17,014.73 16,570.00 44473
629,068.95 631,256.61 -2,187.66
-22,913.45 -8,457.59 -14,455.86
-22,913.45 -8,457.59 -14,455.86
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Town of La Jara Wtr/Sew
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through December 2015
Jan - Dec 15 Budget $ Over Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
5339 - Water Revenue
5340 - Assessments - water 158,887.56 116,476.00 42,411.56
5341 - Connection chg - water 0.00 0.00 0.00
5363 - Revenue Write-off-wtr -2,071.06 0.00 -2,071.06
5370 - Miscellaneous Rev.-water 102.20 500.00 -397.80
Total 5339 - Water Revenue 156,918.70 116,976.00 39,942.70
5349 - Sewer Revenue
5350 - Assessments - sewer 195,611.62 182,820.00 12,791.62
5364 - Revenue Write-off-sew -2,449.00 0.00 -2,449.00
5380 - Miscellaneous Rev - Sewer 325.48 0.00 325.48
5382 - 20 Year Debit Service fee 0.00 32,508.00 -32,508.00
5349 - Sewer Revenue - Other -325.48
Total 5349 - Sewer Revenue 193,162.62 215,328.00 -22,165.38
5369 - City Water / Sewer Usage -3,167.90 -3,274.56 106.66
5371 - Water Tap Revenue 3,750.00 2,500.00 1,250.00
5381 - Source Water Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00
5385 - Sewer Tap Revenue 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
5401 - Interest
5343 - Interest WPA Construction Accou 0.00 790.89 -790.89
5344 - Interest Sweep Account 75.03 106.68 -31.65
5345 - Interest MMD water 0.00 0.00 0.00
6355 - Interest MMD sewer 6.42 0.53 5.89
5361 - Interest CD Wtr 202.70 230.76 -28.06
Total 5401 - Interest 284,15 1,128.86 -844.71
6706 - Sewer Trunk-line Grant 268,574.85 650,000.00 -381,425.15
Total Income 620,522.42 983,658.30 -363,135.88
Gross Profit 620,522.42 983,658.30 -363,135.88
Expense
Sewer Expenses
5431 - PR - Salary - sewer 49,167.50 57,625.24 -8,457.74
5436 - Health Insurance 9,023.65 12,880.48 -3,856.83
5441 - PR - Ret. Match sewer 0.00 2,650.00 -2,650.00
5446 - PR Tax - sewer 3,761.35 4,409.00 -647.65
5451 - PR - W/C sewer 0.00 0.00 0.00
5511 - Fuel-gas/oil - sewer 1,516.11 1,399.60 116.51
5516 - Liability/Work Comp Insurance 2,347.49 3,760.00 -1,412.51
5521 - Miscellaneous expense - sewer 309.02 0.00 309.02
5526 - Office - sewer 5,383.07 3,785.44 1,597.63
5531 - WW dischg permit fee 1,305.00
5556 - Prof Services Sewer
5556.1 - PER Reimbursement 0.00 -7,500.00 7,500.00
5556 - Prof Services Sewer - Other 18,698.53 15,300.00 3,398.53
Total 5556 - Prof Services Sewer 18,698.53 7,800.00 10,898.53
5561 - Rep/Mtnc Sewer 13,024.34 6,000.00 7,024.34
5566 - Sewer Mon/Lagoon 4,075.00 3,500.00 575.00
6571 - St/Drain/Rep Sewer 8,777.44 1,200.00 7,577.44
5581 - Travel/School Sewer 55.00 300.00 -245.00
5586 - Utilities Sewer 145.79 315.00 -169.21
5586 - Publishing/Print 34.50
Total Sewer Expenses 117,623.79 105,624.76 11,999.03

Page 1



Town of La Jara Wtr/Sew
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through December 2015
Jan - Dec 15 Budget $ Over Budget
Water Expenses
5430 - PR - Salary - water 49,167.50 57,625.24 -8,457.74
5435 - Health Insurance 9,023.69 12,880.48 -3,856.79
5440 - PR - Ret. match - water 0.00 2,650.00 -2,650.00
5445 - PR Tax - water 3,761.33 4,409.00 -647.67
5510 - Fuel- gas/oil-water 1,516.08 1,399.60 116.48
5515 - Liability/Work Comp Insurance 1,662.91 3,760.00 -2,097.09
5520 - Miscellaneous expense - water 617.51 0.00 617.51
5525 - Office - water 5,147.89 3,785.44 1,362.45
5530 - Drinking water fee 704.50 3,218.66 -2,514.16
5555 - Prof Services Water 12,768.97 15,300.00 -2,531.03
5560 - Rep/Mtnc Water 9,159.65 1,000.00 8,159.65
5565 - Wir Sample water 2,935.00 2,600.00 335.00
5570 - St/Drain/Rep water 1,421.74 900.00 521.74
5575 - Chemicals 969.79 2,000.00 -1,030.21
5580 - Travel/School Water 325.00 300.00 25.00
5585 - Utilities Water 19,604.19 21,000.00 -1,395.81
5600 - Contingency Water 0.00 0.00 0.00
5602 - Capital Outlay-equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
5605 - Capital Outlay water 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Water Expenses 118,785.75 132,828.42 -14,042.67
5620 - Sewer Project Loan Payment 0.00 32,520.00 -32,520.00
5622 - Sewer Trunk-line Project Expens 0.00 650,000.00 -650,000.00
5700 - Town Manager
5701 - Town Manager Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00
5704 - TM P/R tax match 0.00 0.00 0.00
5707 - T™ office exp 0.00 0.00 0.00
5708 - TM supplies/cell phone 0.00 0.00 0.00
5709 - TM travel/meetings 0.00 0.00 0.00
5711 - TM Gas/oil 0.00 0.00 0.00
5712 - TM auto repair 0.00 0.00 0.00
5715 - TM misc. 40.00
5700 - Town Manager - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 5700 - Town Manager 40.00 0.00 40.00
Total Expense 236,449.54 920,973.18 -684,523.64
Net Ordinary Income 384,072.88 62,685.12 321,387.76
Other Income/Expense
Other Expense
Depreciation 119,624.00
Total Other Expense 119,624.00
Net Other Income -119,624.00 0.00 -119,624.00
Net Income 264,448.88 62,685.12 201,763.76
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Town of La Jara Conservation Trust

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through December 2015

Jan - Dec 15 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
3200.0 - GOCO Planning Grant 0.00
3311.0 - Lottery Revenue 7,774.38 12,750.00 -4,975.62 61.0%
Total Income 7,774.38 12,750.00 -4,975.62 61.0%
Expense
3415.1 - Office Expense 29.70
3450.18 - Landscaping 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3450.19 - Sprinkling System 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3450.6 - Parks (Equipment, etc) 0.00 12,500.00 -12,500.00 0.0%
3450.7 - Parks/Maintenance and ... 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3450.9 - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3451 - GOCO Planning Grant Ex... 0.00
Total Expense 29.70 12,500.00 -12,470.30 0.2%
Net Ordinary Income 7,744.68 250.00 7,494.68 3,097.9%
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Interest Income
3362 - Interest SLV-Sweep Acco... 9.45 0.00 9.45 100.0%
Interest Income - Other 0.00 0.52 -0.52 0.0%
Total Interest Income 9.45 0.52 8.93 1,817.3%
Total Other Income 9.45 0.52 8.93 1,817.3%
Net Other Income 9.45 0.52 8.93 1,817.3%
Net Income 7,754.13 250.52 7,503.61 3,095.2%
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